condensed combined financial statements do not reflect any net sales enhancements, cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or other benefits that
could result from the Merger, or the costs and related liabilities that would be incurred to achieve them.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to represent what the
actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position of Ducommun would have been had the Transactions occurred on the dates
assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of future consolidated results of operations or the financial position of Ducommun.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of Ducommun
and LaBarge and related notes filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. All pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described
more fully in the accompanying notes.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheets
(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Ducommun
April 2, 2011

LaBarge
April 3, 2011

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ducommun
and LaBarge

Combined
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,069   $ 6,219   $ (7,288)(a)  $ 0
Accounts Receivable, Net   56,938   42,746   —   99,684
Unbilled Receivables   5,083   —   —   5,083
Inventories   81,115   74,962   2,356(b)   158,433
Production Cost of Contracts   17,509   —   —   17,509
Deferred Income Taxes   6,026   3,551   2,270(m)   11,847
Other Current Assets   6,194   1,577   (279)(c)   7,492

Total Current Assets   173,934   129,055   (2,941)   300,048
Property and Equipment, Net   58,976   27,696   7,773(d)   94,445
Goodwill   101,090   43,424   71,800(e)   216,314
Other Assets   23,510   12,891   140,300(f)   215,938

   32,937(g)
   (7,725)(c)
   14,025(h)

Total Assets   $ 357,510   $ 213,066   $ 256,169   $ 826,745

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity:
Current Liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt   $ 180   $ 10,461   $ (10,461)(i)  $ 180
Accounts payable   35,060   24,928   1,422(a)   61,410
Accrued liabilities   26,187   27,135   —   53,322

Total Current Liabilities   61,427   62,524   (9,039)   114,912
Long-Term Debt   21,589   17,300   (18,500)(i)   393,339

   (17,050)(i)
   390,000(j)

Deferred Income Taxes   7,971   2,981   69,625(k)   80,577
Other Long-Term Liabilities   9,316   926   109(n)   10,351

Total Liabilities   100,303   83,731   415,145   599,179

Commitments and Contingencies
Shareholders’ Equity:

Common stock   107   160   (160)(l)   107
Treasury stock   (1,924)   (1,550)   1,550(l)   (1,924)
Additional paid-in capital   62,572   14,045   (14,045)(l)   62,572
Retained earnings   199,554   116,818   (116,818)(l)   169,913

   2,846(o)
   (32,487)(a)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (3,102)   (138)   138(l)   (3,102)

Total Shareholders’ Equity   257,207   129,335   (158,976)   227,566

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity   $ 357,510   $ 213,066   $ 256,169   $ 826,745

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments
Consolidated Balance Sheets

(a) Reflects the impact of the costs and expenses of the Transactions.
(b) Reflects the incremental increase to LaBarge inventory based on preliminary fair value determination.
(c) Reflects write-off of deferred debt cost and other intangibles of Ducommun and LaBarge related to pre-existing debt that has been refinanced in the

Transactions.
(d) Reflects the incremental increase in LaBarge property, plant and equipment based on a preliminary fair value determination.
(e) Reflects the elimination of LaBarge’s historical goodwill ($43,424), in accordance with acquisition accounting, and the establishment of $115,224 of

[…]

(f) Reflects the incremental increase in LaBarge intangible assets (customer relationships) based on a preliminary fair value determination.
(g) Reflects the preliminary incremental increase in LaBarge intangible assets (trade name) based on a preliminary fair value determination.
(h) Reflects capitalized debt issuance cost incurred in connection with the Merger.
(i) Reflects the pay-off of the Existing Ducommun Credit Facility and the Existing LaBarge Credit Facility ($18,500 and $27,511, respectively).
(j) Reflects estimated borrowings and other debt incurred in connection with the Merger.
(k) Reflects the preliminary fair value adjustments to non-current deferred tax liabilities.
(l) Reflects elimination of stockholders’ equity accounts of LaBarge.
(m) Reflects the preliminary fair value adjustments to current deferred tax assets.
(n) Reflects the preliminary incremental increase in LaBarge property leases.
(o) Reverses non-recurring transaction costs incurred by Ducommun and LaBarge in connection with the transactions during the period.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

   Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

 Ducommun
and LaBarge

Combined   Ducommun  LaBarge
Sale and Service Revenues:

Product Sales   $ 367,563   $324,037   $ —   $ 691,600
Service Revenues   40,843   —   —   40,843

Net Sales   408,406   324,037   —   732,443

Operating Costs and Expenses:
Costs of Product Sales   296,104   258,629   2,356(a)   558,276

   1,187(b)
Cost of Service Revenues   32,156   —   —   32,156

Selling, general and administrative expenses   53,678   35,419   7,794(c)   104,463
   7,572(d)

Total Operating Costs and Expenses   381,938   294,048   18,909   694,895

Operating Income   26,468   29,989   (18,909)   37,548
Interest Expense   (1,805)   (1,413)   (30,030)(e)   (36,728)

   (1,188)(f)
   (2,292)(g)

Income Before Taxes   24,663   28,576   (52,419)   820
Income Tax Expense   (4,855)   (10,288)   20,968(h)   5,825

Net Income   $ 19,808   $ 18,288   $ (31,451)  $ 6,645

Earnings Per Share:
Basic   $ 1.89   $ 0.63
Diluted   $ 1.87   $ 0.63

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding

Basic   10,488   10,488
Diluted   10,596   10,596

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

(a) Reflects the additional cost of sales resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge inventory based on a preliminary fair value determination.
(b) Reflects the additional depreciation resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge property, plant and equipment based on a preliminary fair value

[…]

(d) Reflects additional employee compensation expense resulting from payments required under change-in-control provisions in agreements of certain key

executives of LaBarge as a result of the Merger.
(e) Reflects incremental interest on debt (Ducommun’s $190 million New Term Loan Facility and the $200 million (principal amount of the Notes) incurred by

Ducommun to, among other things, finance the Merger and repay certain existing indebtedness of Ducommun and LaBarge.
(f) Reflects unamortized portion of deferred costs for Ducommun and LaBarge related to pre-existing debt that was refinanced in the Transactions.
(g) Reflects additional amortization expense for capitalized debt issuance costs.
(h) The statutory tax rate (40%) was used to estimate tax expense. The combined provision for income taxes does not necessarily reflect the amounts that

would have resulted had Ducommun and LaBarge filed consolidated returns for the period presented.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended April 2, 2011

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

   Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

 Ducommun
and LaBarge

Combined   Ducommun  LaBarge
Sales and Service Revenues:

Product Sales   $ 91,333   $83,214   $ —   $ 174,547
Service Revenues   8,220   —   —   8,220

Net Sales   99,553   83,214   —   182,767

Operating Costs and Expenses:
Costs of Product Sales   74,839   66,290   330(a)   141,459
Costs of Service Revenues   6,306   —   —   6,306

Selling, general and administrative expenses   14,149   10,616   1,949(b)   23,868
   (2,846)(c)

Total Operating Costs and Expenses   95,294   76,906   (567)   171,633

Operating Income   4,259   6,308   567   11,134
Interest Expense   (260)   (466)   (7,508)(d)   (8,807)

   (573)(e)

Income Before Taxes   3,999   5,842   (7,514)   2,327
Income Tax Expense   (1,076)   (2,191)   3,005(f)   (262)

Net Income   $ 2,923   $ 3,651   $ (4,509)  $ 2,065

Earnings Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.28   $ 0.20
Diluted   $ 0.27   $ 0.19

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding

Basic   10,526   10,526
Diluted   10,634   10,634

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended April 2, 2011

(a) Reflects the additional depreciation resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge property, plant and equipment based on a preliminary fair value

determination.
(b) Reflects the additional amortization expenses using a 18 year life, resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge intangible assets (customer